505Du
PB0165-gb-04.pdf
2
Contents
Declarations ........................................................... Page 2
Three year warranty ........................................................... Page 3
Safety ........................................................... Page 3
Information for returning pumps ........................................................... Page 3

 4.8 3/16 25 902.0048.016 903.0048.016 910.0048.016 913.0048.016
 6.4 1/4 17 902.0064.016 903.0064.016 910.0064.016 913.0064.016
 8.0 5/16 18 902.0080.016 903.0080.016 910.0080.016 913.0080.016
Bore Tube
 mm " # Butyl * Tygon Fluorel Neoprene
 0.8 1/32 13 970.0008.016 920.0008.016
 1.6 1/16 14 930.0016.016 950.0016.016 970.0016.016 920.0016.016
 3.2 1/8 16 930.0032.016 950.0032.016 970.0032.016 920.0032.016
 4.8 3/16 25 930.0048.016 950.0048.016 970.0048.016 920.0048.016
 6.4 1/4 17 930.0064.016 950.0064.016 970.0064.016 920.0064.016
 8.0 5/16 18 930.0080.016 950.0080.016 970.0080.016 920.0080.016
* Butyl tubing is not suitable for use in 303 or 313 pumpheads.
Double-Y tubing elements for 505L
Tube bore
mm " Silicone Marprene
 1.6 1/16 910.E016.024 902.E016.024
 3.2 1/8 910.E032.024 902.E032.024
 4.8 3/16 910.E048.024 902.E048.024
 6.4 1/4 910.E064.024 902.E064.024
 8.0 5/16 910.E080.024 902.E080.024
 9.6 3/8 910.E096.024 902.E096.024
 9.6* 3/8 910.H096.024
* 9.6mm bore through pumphead and to delivery; 12.7mm bore to source. An
MNA0345A twin tube clamp, available from Watson-Marlow or its distributors, must
be purchased to enable the 9.6mm high-flow double-Y tubing element to be used.
9